

Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO: MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

DATE: JUNE 24, 2019

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

Consent Agenda

Ordinance 19-32, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code 2.72 Advisory Planning Commission; Homer City Code 11.12.010 Street Address Assignment Plan Adopted; Homer City Code 21.03.040 Definitions Used in Zoning; and Homer City Code 22.10.040 Applicable and Exempted Subdivisions to Change the Name of the Advisory Planning Commission to the Planning Commission Throughout. Mayor.

Ordinance 19-32(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending Homer City Code 2.72 Advisory Planning Commission; Homer City Code 11.12.010 Street Address Assignment Plan Adopted; Homer City Code 21.03.040 Definitions Used in Zoning; and Homer City Code 22.10.040 Applicable and Exempted Subdivisions to Change the Name of the Advisory Planning Commission to the Planning Commission Throughout. Mayor.

Announcements/Presentations/Reports

Mayor's Report- Letter to Mayor Castner from Homer Chamber of Commerce Re: KPB Bed Tax

Public Hearings

Ordinance 19-28, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Authorizing the Expenditure in an Amount up to \$6,000 from the HART Funds for Construction of an ADA Accessible Trail on City of Homer Property and Kachemak Heritage Land Trust Property. Mayor. Introduction June 10, 2019, Public Hearing and Second Reading June 24, 2019

MOU between the City of Homer and Kachemak Heritage Land Trust as backup

Resolutions

Resolution 19-044, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Approving a Request for Proposals (RFP) for General Counsel Services. Mayor/Council.

Proposed language amendments from Mayor.